55 Series Exit Device
Index
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Exit Hardware Rim device. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Mortise lock device . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Concealed vertical rod device. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Wood door concealed vertical rod device . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Fire Exit Hardware Mortise lock device . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

55 Additional Information
© 2003 Ingersoll-Rand.  May be copied for use with specification submittal.16
How-To-Order Information
Rim and mortise lock devices, specify:
1. Exit device model number and trim selection.
Examples: 55EO (exit only and no outside trim).
55DT (includes standard 555 DT trim).
2. Door width if greater than 4' (1219mm).
3. Door thickness if other than 1-3/4" (44mm).
4. Door and frame material if other than hollow metal.
5. Finish, see page 16.
6. Handing, LHR or RHR. See below.
Vertical rod devices, specify:
1. Exit device model number and trim selection.
Examples: 5547EO (exit only and no outside trim).
5547NL (includes standard 555 NL trim).
2. Door width if greater than 4' (1219mm).
3. Door thickness if other than 1-3/4" (44mm).
4. Door height if other than 8' (2438mm), extension
rods must be ordered.
5. Door and frame material if other than hollow metal.
6. Finish, see page 16.
7. Handing, LHR or RHR. See below.
Dimensions
Handing of Doors
Left Hand
Orientation
Right Hand
Orientation
LHR
(Left hand reverse)
RHR
(Right hand reverse)
Outside
Standard 3-3/4" (96mm)
Depressed 2-1/4" (57mm)
17
55 Additional Information
Nomenclature
55 — Series 55
None — Rim Device
17 — Use 27-F
27 — Surface Mounted Vertical Rod Device
47 —Concealed Vertical Rod Device
WDC —Wood Door Concealed
DT — Dummy Trim
EO — Exit Only
K — Knob
L — Lever
NL — Night Latch
TP — Thumbpiece
F — Fire Exit Device
BE — Blank Escutcheon
55 47 L F -BE
}
}
55 Additional Information
© 2003 Ingersoll-Rand.  May be copied for use with specification submittal.18
19
55 Additional Information
©2003 Ingersoll-Rand        Form VD-GN-1003        Rev. 8/03        Printed in USA
VON DUPRIN
2720 Tobey Drive,
Indianapolis, IN 46219
317-613-8944 phone
317-613-8302 fax
IR Canada and Latin America
Ingersoll-Rand Architectural Hardware
1076 Lakeshore Road East
Mississauga, Ontario, L5E 1E4, Canada
(905) 403-1800